TAKFLYCOMMUNICATIONS CO., LTD.
Add: Takfly Industrial Park,Longsheng Community,Dalang Street, Longhua District, Shenzhen,518109,China.
4CH,8CH,16CH,18CH CWDM Module
Description
CWDM Mux/Demux Module are based on thin film filter technology. CWDM technology provides the flexibility to
increase capacity of existing fiber infrastructure by enabling multiple channels (wavelengths) over the same fiber

Above specification are for device without connector.
Order Information
Configuration drawing:
Channel Wavelength(nm) 1270~1610 / 1271~1611
Center wavelength Accuracy(nm) ±0.5
Channel Spacing(nm) 20
Channel Passband@-0.5dB bandwidth (nm) ±7.5 / ±6.5
Insertion Loss(dB) ≤1.5 ≤2.5 ≤3.5 ≤4.0
Channel Uniformity(dB) ≤0.6 ≤1.0 ≤1.5 ≤1.5
Channel Ripple(dB) <0.3
Isolation(dB)
Adjacent >30 >30 >30 >30
Non-Adjacent >40 >40 >40 >40
Insertion Loss Temperature
Sensitivity(dB/℃)
<0.005
Wavelength Temperature Shifting(nm/℃) <0.002
Polarization Dependent Loss(dB) <0.1
Polarization Mode Dispersion(PS) <0.1
Directivity(dB) >50
Return Loss (dB) >45
Maximum Power Handling(mW) 500
Pigtail and Connector Type
COM 0.9/mm black loose tube with LC UPC/APC connector
Other ports 0.9/mm white loose tube with LC UPC/APC connector
Fiber Type SMF-28e
Fiber Length (m) ≥1
Operating Temperature (℃) -5~+75
Storage Temperature (℃) -40~85
Package dimension(mm)
L100 x W80 x H10 (2 CH～8CH ABS Module)
L120 x W80 x H18 (9 CH～18CH ABS Module)
L141 x W115 x H18 (9 CH～18CH ABS Module)
CWDM Channel No. Channel Pigtail Type
Fiber
length
Connector Dimension（mm）
M=Mux
D=Demux
O=OADM
04=4 Channel
08=8 Channel
16=16 Channel
N=N Channel
……
27=1270nm
47=1470nm
49=1490nm
……
61=1610nm
SS=special…
0=250um
1=900um loose tube
2=2.0mm
3=3.0mm
1=1m
2=1.5m
3=others
0=None
1=FC/APC
2=FC/PC
3=SC/APC
4=SC/PC
5=ST
6=LC
1= L100 x W80 xH10
2=L140xW100xH15
3=19 1U Rack